

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 7188 OF 2014

[Application u/s 7A of Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection of Children) Act, 2000]

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 2287 OF 2005

Satyendra @ Boba ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF MATTER

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th May, 2005 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.
The special leave petition is dismissed."**

It is submitted that the Petitioner Viz. Satyendra @ Boba has sent an application through Senior Superintendent, Central Jail, Fatehgarh, Uttar Pradesh u/s 7A of the Juvenile Justice Protection Act, 2000 in vernacular language. The said application has been got translated by Official Translator and registered as Crl. Misc. Petition No. 7188 of 2014.

It is further submitted that Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate has been appointed as Amicus Curiae to submit his opinion with regard to legality and maintainability of the aforementioned application and in reply Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate (A.C.) vide his letter dated 23rd January, 2014 submitted his opinion. Copy of letter dated 23rd January, 2014 has been included in SLP Paper Books at page nos. 131 to 140.

It is lastly submitted that original SLP Paper Books have been weeded out after due preservation & Paper books have been prepared on the basis of available documents with the original weeded out file.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 17th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Advocate

Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate (A.C.)

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR