

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP No. 7188/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Crl.) No(s). 2287/2005  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/11/2004  
in CRLR No. 22/2003,24/11/2004 in CRLA No. 5892/2003 passed by the  
High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

SATENDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. u/s 7 A of the Juvenile Justice and Protection of Children  
Act, 2000 and office report)

Date : 13/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv. (AC AOR)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pursuant to the directions issued by us, the learned  
District Judge of Etah, Uttar Pradesh has conducted a detailed  
inquiry as required under Rule 12 of the Juvenile Justice (Care  
and Protection of Children) Rules, 2007 and after such an inquiry,  
he has come to the conclusion that the appellant herein was not a  
"Juvenile" on the date of the incident. In that view of the  
matter, we cannot be entertaining the request made by the  
appellant in this CRL.MP.No.7188 of 2014. Accordingly, it is  
rejected.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar